
 

 GOVERNMENT TENDER BULLETIN, 30 OCTOBER 2020    No. 3130  49

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

Replacement of 8 Autoclaves in 7 hospitals KwaZulu-Natal: De-
partment of Health: 
Central Supply 
Chain Management

ZNB 9891/ 2020- H 2020-12-07 at 
11:00Briefing Session: To be held on 16 November 2020, at 11:00. Compulsory 

Site Briefing  meeting will be held at Infrastructure Development : Board 
Room ; Townhill HospitalIn light of the Covid Pandemic companies 
attending briefing session MUST  email to junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.
za before the 12 November 2020 for a site time schedule. No companies 
will be permitted without a time schedule..

Site Meeting(s): Compulsory Site Briefing  meeting will be held at 
Infrastructure Development : Board Room: Townhill Hospital
In light of the Covid Pandemic companies attending briefing session 
MUST  email to 
junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.za. before 12 Nov 2020  for a time 
schedule. No companies will be permitted without a time schedule..

Bids obtainable from: Supply Chain Management, 310 Jabu Ndlovu 
Street,  Pietermaritzburg, alternatively, the document may be downloaded 
at www.etenders.gov.za at no cost., Cost of Documents: R330-00, 
Payment Details: Cashiers Office
Natalia Building, 330 Langalibalele Street, Pietermaritzburg, Notes: 
Document will be available from 3 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: Head of Department of Health 
Central Supply Chain Management Directorate
Private Bag X 9051, Pietermaritzburg 3200. Document to be posted or 
hand delivered at Supply Chain Management, 310 Jabu Ndlovu Street, 
Pietermaritzburg
For technical information please contact: Mr M Maqalekane. Tel: 033 940 
2570 Email: mandla.maqalekane@kznhealth.gov.za. Hours: 08:00-15:30 
(Monday  to  Friday).

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mrs J Sookraj, 
Tel: 0813264309, Email: junitha.sookraj@kznhealth.gov.za, Hours: 08:00-
16:00 (Monday  to  Friday).

No companies will be allowed to the briefing session without a time 
schedule.
The closing date for booking of site briefing is the 12 November 2020..

DESCRIPTION REQUIRED AT TENDER NO CLOSING 
DATE

False Bay TVET College: APPOINTMENT OF A TURNKEY 
CONTRACTOR FOR THE PLANNING, DESIGNING, CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTATION, SITE SUPERVISION FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 
A HIGH SECURITY FENCE AT SWARTKLIP CAMPUS. Functionality 
Criteria 1. Bids will be advertised with functionality criteria. 2. CIDB 
Grading of 6SQ or Higher

National: Depart-
ment of Higher 
Education and 
Training: False Bay 
TVET College

FBC T7/ 2020 2020-11-27 at 
11:00

Briefing Session: To be held on 13 November 2020, at 12:00. Zoom 
meeting invite to be sent by False Bay TVET College at 14h00 the 
day before the meeting – PLEASE EMAIL supplychain@falsebay.org.
za TO SHOW AN INTEREST IN THE COMPULSORY INFORMATION 
SESSION. The Meeting will be locked at 12h10 so please ensure you 
login before then..

Site Meeting(s): Zoom meeting.

Bids obtainable from: False Bay TVET College - Central Office. 131 Main 
Road, Muizenberg, 7945., Cost of Documents: R300.00 Non-Refundable, 
Payment Details: Payable via EFT, proof to be provided before the release 
of the electronic tender documents., Notes: Tender documents available 
from 02 November 2020.

Post or Deliver Bids to: False Bay TVET College - Central Office. 131 Main 
Road, Muizenberg, 7945.
. Directly to the tender box at False Bay TVET College. 

For technical information please contact: Mr Martin Geringer. Tel: 021 787 
0800 Email: martin.geringer@falsebay.org.za. Hours: 08:00 - 16:15.

For completion of bid documents please contact: Mr Yureed Adams, 
Tel: 021 787 0868, Email: yureed.adams@falsebay.org.za, Hours: 08:00 - 
16:15.


